~ __Repuizlika ng Pilipinas
PAMDANSANG PAMGASIWAAN NG PATURIG
(Hational Irrigation Administration)
Lungsod ng Quezon

Wi 60, s. 1977

' u..;.m,uuux- CIRCULAR

TH.. ASSISTAXT ADNINISTRATCRS; HEADS O
Di.PARTHE: TS & STAFFS; HiaDS QF SPLCIAL PRO-
JiILTS; RUGIGHAL IRRIGHTION DIRICTCRS;
PROVINCIAL IRRIGATION LNGIiLiRS; SUPLRII-
THFDENTS IRRIGATIOHN SY T*PE, PROJLCT

it GIHELRS

iational Irrlgatlon‘Admlnlstratlon

TO

o>

Guidelines in the Implementatlon of .crlt Incre<se
ior MIA Deserv1ng Employees

SUBJECT

(X3

Pursuant to LC i 25=B, s. 1977, as authorized under BSoard
Resolution iio. 2939-7¢ datod September 27, 1976, the grant of
in-step merit increase to deserving cwﬂloyces in the attached
list is nereby approved. For»thla purpese, deserving employees:
shall be granted an increcse in salary from their present rates
to the next higher step of tne salary grade allocuLlou of their
respective valtlono. .

You are therefore difecfcd to adeSt their salaries to the
next step of their prescnt salary grade effective January 1, 1977
in accordnnce W1th the follmﬂlng rules and gu1dellnes=

A. GJ,-LRhLRULL.S. e T T

l; The salary scale to be used for this purpose
.. -chall be the revised salary scale as of
: October 1, 1976,

2e .G hn employee serving an admlnlstratlve pen
nalty as of January 1, 1977 or thereafter,
shall bhe d1ocua11f1ed from this merlt in=
crease, :

Lg- . The merit increase of an employec who' has a -

' pending administrativé snd/or criminal case
at the time of this issuance but whe has’
been nominated for this merit incresse shall
be deferred until such time that he shall

- have been. exonerated of the case against
him by thé Administrator as certlrlcd by the

- Corporate Legal Counsel. The effectivity
of his me rlt 1ncrease wmll ‘be January 1 1977,

3, The basis for computlng the in-step adJusﬁment
.in salary shzll be the actual salary of the
employee as of Decemper 31, 1976, ’

_xamples.

-a) Salary of &n emploxee at ‘the lst step

Draftsman, Cradc VII

Salary 2s of December 31 1976 ~ F649.20 (lst step)




e

-2 -
Salary to be adjusted effective
January 1, 1977 = -« = - - -~ - 694,00 (2nd step)

b) Salary;or an employee in-between steps

Draftsnan, Grade VII

s"a'lary.fag, of December 31, 1976 - $720,00 (In-between

2nd & 3xd
Salary. to be adjusted effective
Januazy. 1, 1977 - - - - - - = 1738, 80 (3rd step)
c) Salary of the employee at the fourth atep
Draftsman,:Grade,VII ’
Salary as of December 31, 1976 - 783 60 (4th step) ' ///f”
Salary. to be adjusted effect;ve S
January 1, 1977 - - - - - 172834, OO (5th step) (

4N employee wno is promcted from one qultlon to another
after Aqguﬁi_QLL_l277 and whose ‘shlary 'in the old position
as adjusted is egual to or higher than his rate in the new
position, shall have his salary proposed at the-next higher
step of the qrade allocation of the position to which he

is promoted ‘

Ex amgleso

a) Draftsnan; Grade VII, promoted to Senior Draftsman,
. Grade VIII last Septemlcr 11_1977 or thereafter~

Salary as of December 31, 1976 - 7649°2O (lst step)
Salary effective January 1,
1977 as adjusted under the

merit increase - - - - - - - F 604.00 (°nd step)
Salary effective September 1, PR
1977, or thereafter - - - - —'?700.60 {2nd step-
i(constdullng that the first - - .Gr. VIII) ' ,

.. . step of Senior, Draftsman is
~ lower than the s salary as ad-
justed under the merit in-
crease),
Salary as of December 2 l 1976 - r694 OO (2nd step)
Salary effcctive January - 1,
1977 as adjusted under the |

‘merit incrbase’ - - = - - - = r738.80 (3rd step) i
Saloxy effective’ September 1, - ‘

1977, or thereafter - - - - - L784 00 (2rd step-

;(consxder;ng that £738.80 is : - Gr. VIII)

in-between the 2nd and 3rd
steps of Grade VIII).

b) Assistant Design Bngineer, Grade XI, promoted to
Design ingineer, Grade XII last September 1, 1977
or thercvafter: g a :

Salary as of December 31, 1976 - {'1097.60 (2nd step)




-3 -

Salary cffective January 1,
1977 as adjusted undecr the

merit increase - - - - - - - 1176400 (3rd step)
Salary effective September 1,

1977, or thereafter - - - - - F1260,00 (2nd step-

(considering that the sala- Gr. XII)

ry as adjusted under the
merit increase is equal to
his rete in the new position).

Meritorious employees falling under cases 4a and 4b
above, and whose promotional appointments have al-
ready been approved prior to the issuance of this
Circular shall be issued another notice to adjust
their salaries to the next higher step of the grade
allocation of their new positions,

APPROVING OFFICIALS

Thz following officials are authorized to issue the

notices of adjustment as in previous instances of ad-

o2)

»w_justmept;
OFFICIALS COVLRAGE
Assistant Administrator Personnel under his Offices
for Lngineering and ~ Chiefs of Divisions under
.Opcrations the Construction Mznagement/
Operztions/Ecuipment Manage-
“ment/Project Development
) ' [kpartments; Chief of Divisions
' . " of Redional Irrigation Off{ices
. ! . D T
-b) Assistant Administrator Personnel under his Offices
for Finance and Adminis- Chiefs of Divisions under
tration the Administrative/Finance/

¢)

d)

‘)

Treasury Departments; un-
.der ‘the Management/Legal/
Public Affairs and Infor-
mation Staffs from Deputy
Yeads dorn to Division
Chief level

AssistantuAdﬁinistiator-‘ Personnel under hls Office;

for Special Projects .. Asst. Project . Managers and
' Chiefs of Divisions of S
o Special Projects T~
Chiefs” of Departments/ = - Personnel under their res-
“kataifs ; S L a-pectlve Depqrtments/Staffs
R Coo 1«;except Aost, ata f. ﬁeadg

g e e D I T

'

V and Chlefs o{ biv351ons

'ReélonalAirfféhtléh“ h Peraonnel under their res-
- Diveckors/Project; Mana- .  pective. Jurlsdlctlon ex-
QeES T uewa L e if cept Chlefs p; D1V151ons

rfield o”flcob shall {urnlsh the Central Offlce, Attentlon-

The \dminlstrﬂtlve Dipector/Busifess Manager, as the case may be,
#ith legible copies of -the notices for post audit and gpproprlate
corrections -and-refunds if found to be in error,

S U T s




z.'g?"—*'—ﬂ-— meTET

-4 -

The Central Of#ice will release the sub-allotment advice
corresponding to amounts needed in the respectlve Regional

Irrlgatmon Offlces.:a

' c. comnmrrmm TO TJHB GSLS
o The salarv 1ncrease ‘herein authorlzed is subgect
to GSIS retirement and life insurance prenlums 1f
the recipient 1$ -8 member .of the GSIoo_” :

i

D. msmnsmum OF APPROVING OFFICIAL

Approv1ng officials shall,be‘held respon51b1e for

any "pdyment of the increase of salarles Wthh is not
in accordance with. this €ircular, - ST

E., SAVING CLAUS:

: Casps: not covered-by ‘this Clrcular shall be Te- _
. ferred to the ndministrator, Attn.s -Adminigtrative . .0

e,

Director or Businéss Manager, as the case may beée

(SGD. ). ALYRLDO L. JUINIO
: Adminlstrator

Encle: P
Annex "A" - List of Meritorious Employees
Annex "B" - Revised Salary Scale of NIA #L-{'
Annex "C" - Notice of Salary AdJustment )

Copy furnished: ~ R A

i . o B P LR R

The Corporate Auditor ™ .

November 29, 1977




) | | ﬁm\ . " . ﬁ%%

\NNEX "R®
REVISED SiLARY SCALE/OF NIA ANNEX "B

A4S OF_OCTOBER 1,V131§

SaLaRY STEPS
(Pescs per Annum/tcnth)

SALARY GRADE'® 1 : 2 : 3 X 4 ) 5

I Per annum; 5003520 ; 5¢304.00 5470720 6,110.40 6,513.60
Per month: ( 419.60) : ( 442.,00) : ( 475.60) : ( 509.20) : (. 542.80)

11 : 5430400 : 5470720 : 6,110.40 ‘s 64513,60 6,916,80
( 442.00) ( 475.60) : ( 509.20) : ( 542.80) : ( 576.40)
II1 . 5,707020 3 65110040 : 6,51 3,60 : 6,916,80 T 320,00 -
: ( 475.60) : ( 509,20) : ( 542.80) : ( 576.40) : ( 610.00)

Iv 64110040 : 64513.60 ; 6,916.80 : 7 4320,00 7 479040
( 509,20) : ( 542.80) : ( 576.40) ( 610.00) : ( 649.20)

v © 6,513.60 | 6,916.80 :  7,320,00 :  T,790.40 : 8,328, 00
: ( 542.80) : ( 576.40) : ( 610.00) : ( 649.20) : ( 694,00)

Vi : 64916080 : 74320,00 : 74790640 : 8,328,00 : 8,865,60
: ( 576040) : ( 610,00) : ( 649420) ( 694.00) : ( 738.80)

VII ¢ 7,790.40 :  8,328,00 :  8,865.60 :  9,403,20 :  10,008.,00
: : ( 649.20) : ( 694.00) : ( 738,80) : ( 783.60) : ( 834.00)
VIII : B,265.60 :  8,803.20 :  9,408.00 i  10,080.,00 :  10,752.00
: ( 688080) : «( 733.60) : ( 784.00) : ( 840,00) : ( 896.00)

IX. : 9,408,400 ; 10,080,00 , 10,752.00 : 11,558.40 : 12,364.80
3 :( 784.00) : ( 840,00) : ( 896.00) : ( 963.20) : (1,030.40)

X : 10,752,000 : 11,558,40 : 12,364.80 ; 13,171.20 14,112.00
: ( 896.00) : ( 963.00) : (1,030.40) : (1,097.60) : (1,176.,00)

bt : - 12,364.80 , 13,171.20 14,112,00 : 154120,00 16,128.00
: (1,030.40) : (1,097.60) = (1,176.00) : (1,260.00) : (14344,00)

XII . 14,112,00 15,120.00 : 16,128,00 : 17,270.40 18,480,00
: (1,1760,00) : (14260,00) : (14344.00) : (14439,20) (1,540.00)

X111 : 16,128.,00 ; 17,270.40 18,480.00 : 19,824,00 21,168.00
: : (1,344.00) : (1,439.20) (1,540.00) : (1,652.00) (1,764.00)
XIv : 18,480,00 19,824,00 :  21,168.00 :  22,606,40 : 24425920
: (1,540.00) : (1,652.00) : (1,764.00) : (1,887.20) : (2,021,60)

xv : 20,966,40 22,579.20 : 24 ,192,00 : 25,804,80 27 552,00
: (1,747.20) ¢+~ (1,881,60) : (2,016,00) : (2,150.40) : (2,296,00)

XvI : 24,192,00 : 25,804,80 : 27,552.00 ¢ 29,568,00 31,584.00
: (2,016,00) : (24150.40) : (2,296,00) : (2,464.00) : (2,632,00)

XVII : 27 3552.00 29,568,00 : 31,584.00 : 33,600,00 36,288,C0
: (24296,00) = (24464,00) (24632,00):: (2,800,00) : (3,024.00)

XVIII : 31,584,00 33,600,0C : 36,288.00 : 38,976.00 41,664.00
: i (2,632.00) :  (2,800.00) :  (3,024.00) :  (3,248.00) : (3,472.00)
Xax : 36,288,00 38,976,00 : = 41,664.00 44 352,00 47 430880
(3,024,00) : (3,248,00) : (3,472.00) : (3,696.00) : (3,942.40)




v
] .

~ -

" Republika ng Pilipinas “ ANNEX “CH
PANMBANSANG PANGASIWAAN NG PATUBIG
(National Irrigation Administration)
Lungsod ng Quezon
y 1977

M
National Irrigation Administration

Notice of Salary Adjustment

Sir/Madam:
You are hereby advised that the salary of your position

as under Iter No, ’

page of P.D. # 733/552 has been adjusted from

PESOS (P . ) per annum, your

actual salary as of y 1976 to .

PESOS (F ) per annum effective

January 1, 1977, as an in-step merit increase.,
This notice is issued pursuant to Board Resolution &, 2939-76,

dated September 27, 1976,

Very truly yours,
For the Administratcr:

Copy furnishéd:

The Director, CCFC

The Chairman, Civil Service Commission

The Administrative Director/Business Manager, NIA
The Finance Director, NIA

‘The Corporate Auditor, NIA

The General Manager, GSIS

/avo,e.
12-1-77



